

PRESS INFORMATION

Date September 3, 2008

Reference CU 08:056 E

Page 1 (1)

New Head of IR at Saab

Ann-Sofi Jönsson has been appointed responsible for investor relations at Saab.

Ann-Sofi Jönsson has been appointed as responsible for investor relations at Saab and will report to Lars Granlöf, CFO (Chief Financial Officer).

Ann-Sofi Jönsson has earlier worked at Accenture, Siemens and ABB as manager for investor relations activities in Europe.

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions ranging from military defence to civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents and constantly develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

For further information, please contact:

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018 Ann-Sofi Jönsson, IR manager, +46 (0)734 187 214

www.saabgroup.com

The information is that which Saab AB is required to declare by the Securities Business Act and/or the Financial instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on September 3 at 13.00.

Registered office Linköping Registered No 556036-0793 VAT No SE556036079301 Internet address www.saabgroup.com